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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3338
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GROWTH RATE OF INFRASTRUCTUREINDUSTRIES 
Choudhary Shri Ram Tahal;Jadhav Shri Prataprao Ganpatrao

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has fixedany target to increase the growth rate ofthe GDP in infrastructure industries; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the details of investments made inthe infrastructure industries during each ofthe last three years and the current yearvis-a-vis the
targets fixed in this regard; 

(d) the percentage of growth achievedin the domestic production of in frastructure industries during the said period; and 

(e) the reaction of the Government tothe said growth rate along with the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRIMATI
NIRMALA SITHARAMAN) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b) to (e): Do not arise. 
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